Heated Hose
For use with Plural Component
Proportioners
Not for use in Explosive Atmospheres
Manual
Ref. # MN-01000
November 20, 2013
Polyurethane Machinery Corp.

2 KVA TRANSFORMER
HOSE LENGTH IN FEET 60’ 110’ 160’ 210’
TAP SETTING 60 110 160 210
3 KVA TRANSFORMER
HOSE LENGTH IN FEET 60’ 110’ 160’ 210’ 260’ 310’
TAP SETTING 60 110 160 210 260 310
5 KVA TRANSFORMER
HOSE LENGTH IN FEET 60’ 110’ 160’ 210’ 260’ 310’ 360’ 410’
TAP SETTING 60 110 160 210 260 310 360 410
                                               Heated Hose Manual
9
Technical Specifications
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WORKING PRESSURE
MA-00014A 3/8” x 50’ Assembly 2250 psi
MA-00014-TC 3/8” x 50’ Assembly w/ TC wire 2250 psi
MA-00014A-25 3/8” x 25’ Assembly 2250 psi
MA-00014A-TC-25 3/8” x 25’ Assembly w/ TC wire 2250 psi
MA-00014A-35 3/8” x 35’ Assembly 2250 psi
MA-00014A-TC-35 3/8” x 35’ Assembly w/ TC wire 2250 psi
MA-00039A 3/8” x 50’ Assembly 3500 psi
MA-00039A-TC 3/8” x 50’ Assembly w/ TC wire 3500 psi
MA-00039A-25 3/8” x 25’ Assembly 3500 psi
MA-00039A-25-TC 3/8” x 25’ Assembly w/ TC wire 3500 psi
MA-00039A-35 3/8” x 35’ Assembly 3500 psi
MA-00039A-35-TC 3/8” x 35’ Assembly w/ TC wire 3500 psi
MA-00040A 3/8” x 10’ Assembly 3500 psi
MA-00040A-25 3/8” x 25’ Assembly 3500 psi
                                               Heated Hose Manual
10
Fast-Lock Connection
Heated Hose Installation

CAUTION! Do not exceed the trip value of the transformer hose breaker.
WARNING!  Before correcting any kind of defect, make sure the Main Power
Switch is OFF and incoming power is locked OFF. NEVER access the inside of
the Control Panel with the Proportioner power supply ON.
                                               Heated Hose Manual
16
.
HEATED HOSES and REPLACEMENTS
             PART NUMBER                           DESCRIPTION                 QTY
MA-00014A 3/8 x 50’ LOW PRESSURE HOSE,2250 psi 1
MA-00014-TC 3/8 x 50’ LOW PRESSURE HOSE,2250 psi W/TC  WIRE 1
MA-00040A ¼ x 10” GUN HOSE ASSY W/SCUFF JACKET 3500psi 1
MA-00039A 3/8 x 50’ HIGH PRESSURE HOSE,3500 psi 1
MA-00039A-TC 3/8 x 50’ HIGH PRESSURE HOSE,3500 psi W/TC WIRE 1
MA-00014A-TC-35 3/8 x 35’ LOW PRESSURE HOSE,2250 psi W/TC WIRE 1
MA-00039A-TC-35 3/8 x 35’ HIGH PRESSURE HOSE,3500 psi W/TC WIRE 1
MA-00014A-A-50 3/8 x 50’ “A” SIDE LOW PRESSURE HOSE,2250 psi 1
MA-00014A-R-50 3/8 x 50’ “R” SIDE LOW PRESSURE HOSE,2250 psi 1
MA-00040A-A   ¼ x 10” “A” SIDE GUN HOSE, 3500psi 1
MA-00040A-R   ¼ x 10” “R” SIDE GUN HOSE, 3500psi 1
MA-00005A-50 50’ SCUFF JACKET 1
MA-00005A-35 35’ SCUFF JACKET 1
MA-00005A-10 10’ SCUFF JACKET 1
MA-00006A TSU WIRE, 50’ 1
MA-00006ª-35 TSU WIRE, 35’ 1
HOSE TEMPERATURE SENSING UNIT (TSU)
           PART NUMBER                DESCRIPTION     QTY